504628858 11/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4675576 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIM GARRETT	11/02/2017
CHRIS N. HAGEN	11/02/2017
FRED TUBIS	11/03/2017
TIMOTHY GLADWIN	11/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	8500 BALBOA BOULEVARD
City:	NORTHRIDGE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91329

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29593049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-365-9040 Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC Address Line 1: 6710A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27-1639

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN P. ARNHEIM

SIGNATURE: /Steven P. Arnheim/

DATE SIGNED: 11/06/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-11-06_27-1639_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044041 FRAME: 0353

504628858

Attorney Docket: 27-1639 Ref: D170040US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, hereinafter, Jim Garrett of Simi Valley, California, Chris N. Hagen of Simi Valley,

	and Timothy Gladwin of Pekenham, Canada (collectively) new and useful improvements in a Loudspeaker Front Face nited States has been prepared,
February 6, 2017 and accorded Ser said application having been filed up	executed on even date herewith; the United States Patent and Trademark Office on ial Number 29/593,049 and was amended on (if applicable); nder the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, the United States of America being designated;
8500 Balboa Bouleva	
Northridge, California	a 91329
	s of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the int of the United States or any foreign country which may be
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valual	ble consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell,
	ccessors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and
	d application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to
	therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions
thereof;	any and an areaction, resocutor, continuations and extensions
·	s the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other
proper officer or agency of any country to issue all	
	s that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict
•	e to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to
me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divi	sional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all
	elating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or
	hing possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce
said Letters Patent in the United States of any lore	ign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date: 2-Nov-2017	Signature:
,	Name: Jim Garrett
Date: 11/2/17	Signature: / Mus Hallen
, 1	Name: Chris N. Hagen
11/2/17	
Date: (/ _ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Signature:
/ '	Name: Fred Tubis
Date: 2017-11-02	Signature: Am A
	Name: Timothy Gladwin

Page 1 of 1